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DESC,C,75 NVNVDOUPONOFFFAIFRENUCOS
How to Overcome 10 Deadly Marketing Mistakes And Revitalize Your ######################## 0 0
ACCOUNTING HELPER 3.0 <ASP> A comprehensive accounting help guide######################## 0 0
Am-tax 1994 Do Your 1994 Us Taxes ######################## 0 0
A PROJECT/EVENT PLANNER v3.1 <ASP> - Use for quick overall project pla######################## 0 0
** Area Code Finder ** by Nor'Easter Software. ######################## 0 0
Auto-Mate - keeps track of vehicle maintenance and expenses. Requires ######################## 0 0
Business Clock Link 1.0 <ASP> Networkable PC Time Clock for Managers ######################## 0 0
Big Fin financial program v3.28 Financial calculator par excellence ######################## 0 0
B/PLAN DEVELOPER v4.0 <ASP>  The ultimate on-line workbook for prepari######################## 0 0
Credit Card Math  -   Learn why it takes so long to pay off credit car ######################## 0 0
PEGASUS SOFTWARE'S * CREDITFIX *      THE ULITMATE CREDIT REPAI######################## 0 0
Capital Gainz v4.0 <ASP> - Investment portfolio manager. Ideal for dol ######################## 0 0
Check-book V1.0 Fast an Easy Way ######################## 0 0
A demo version of CIRRUS 4.0, a contact mgmt program specially designe ######################## 0 0
CJPOS is a complete point-of-sale program for small businesses. This ######################## 0 0
Debt Collector 2.2: Professional software especially created for attor ######################## 0 0
Delegator for Managing People, Assignments, and Projects ######################## 0 0
DMAIL v6.0 - A very friendly mailing list manager with many advanced f ######################## 0 0
DosBank is a Credit Card validation program developed ######################## 0 0
EZ BUSINESS V500 <ASP> EZ to use system for non accountants.- ######################## 0 0
Ezledger disk 1 or 4, see readme ######################## 0 0
Ezledger disk 2 or 4, see readme ######################## 0 0
Ezledger disk 3 or 4, see readme ######################## 0 0
Ezledger disk 4 of 4, see readme ######################## 0 0
FundRaiser Basic v1.10 <ASP> Donor Management software, VERY easy to l######################## 0 0
HOME INVENTORY V1.1 <ASP> - Adds insurance and and unlimited number ######################## 0 0
THE INVOICE STORE  V. 3.1   Rev Z An Invoicing, POS & Customer Trackin######################## 0 0
ORDER ENTRY, et al, Ver 5.0  10/94 Ideal  for  the  small  business ######################## 0 0
Jobs! Version 2.0 the most Comprehensive Online Employment Opportunity ######################## 0 0
THE LAWYER'S DESKTOP V2.1 <ASP> The Lawyer's DeskTop is an integra######################## 0 0
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES by Adam Starchild The limited liability co ######################## 0 0
MEDITRAK is a medical/dental bill and payment tracker. It also reco ######################## 0 0
MoneyPower Interaction  December, 1994 A quarterly newsletter about fi ######################## 0 0
UPS AND DOWNS OF MULTI-LEVEL MARKETING, by Adam Starchild: MLM ######################## 0 0
MONEY MATH for Windows 3.1, v1.2 <ASP> Financial analysis tools for An ######################## 0 0
Short term trading indicators for the NY stock exchange from Random Wa ######################## 0 0
OASIS 3.0 - A very complete sales management system including: invoici ######################## 0 0
OWL Basic Bookkeeping - tracks income and expenses using single-entry ######################## 0 0
OBJECTIVES MANAGER WORKBOOK for EXCEL 5.0 dialogs to add, delete, ######################## 0 0
OWL Portfolio Price Loader 3.0. Automatically updates OWL Personal Por ######################## 0 0
OPPM 6.0 - Comprehensive Stock Charting and Portfolio Mgmt. system for ######################## 0 0
Lotus Organizer 2.0 Patch/Fix File and Faq File on Fix. ######################## 0 0
PC-Estimator 5.06: Cost estimating, pricing, quotation system. A menu- ######################## 0 0
PELTON'S FINANCIAL UTILITIES  V2.0 <ASP> Financial planning and calcul######################## 0 0
PHONEBOOK 1.2. A rolodex-type system for personal or business use. It's ######################## 0 0
Vision Computing's PHONE Program - Version 3.03. Mailing list manager, ######################## 0 0
RETAIL PLUS+ V4.5 - A full-featured retail sales and inventory system ######################## 0 0
Parts Manager - manages inventory, invoicing, purchasing, accounting a ######################## 0 0



Sheet1

Page 4

PAPER ROUTE LEDGER v1.46a <ASP> - Computerize your paper route boo######################## 0 0
PRO:SPANS = FINANCIAL SUCCESS! A "must-have" for all Sellers, Buyers ######################## 0 0
Quick Invoicing- This is an awesome util for Shareware Authors to crea ######################## 0 0
Program:   QWIKREGISTER A super fast and easy point-of-sale, ######################## 0 0
S3 REJECT v1.2 - Small, powerful inventory database package.  Offers ######################## 0 0
SMALL BUSINESS ADVISOR v94.3 <ASP> ZIPfile 1 of 1: Expert, tax/legal c######################## 0 0
S3 SCHED v3.1 - Machine scheduling/ loading for batch shops where ther ######################## 0 0
Sales Forecast Pro 2.0 Requires VBRUN300.DLL. From iSBiSTER. ######################## 0 0
aker for businesses imports graphics, ######################## 0 0
SIMSTAT v3.5a <ASP> - Easy & powerful statistics and simulation analys ######################## 0 0
Success Line Video Store - manages all aspects of video store operatio ######################## 0 0
STKPRICE  VERSION 20 <ASP> Personalized Management of Investment- ######################## 0 0
* * * T4 TIMESAVER LIGHT v. 1994.01b * * * ######################## 0 0
Teleback 1.51 Host & Client Software for Starting A Remote Backup ######################## 0 0
Time and Chaos Pim Version 4.05. New Feature. ######################## 0 0
1994 version of TomTron Software TICKLER FILE. A nice, clean, easy to ######################## 0 0
PC-TIMECLOCK v1.1 - Tracks and reports your computer usage by project/ ######################## 0 0
Short term trading indicators for the TSE stock exchange from Random W ######################## 0 0
Transmail -  contains  common business correspondence phrases in Germa ######################## 0 0
THE RETAIL SOLUTION 2.4 <ASP> Point-of-Sales and much more!- ######################## 0 0
Trade::Show v1.2 - RCCO Research Quickly create slideshow applications ######################## 0 0
Ultra Invoice - is a billing and invoice program for service businesse ######################## 0 0
VEHICLE COSTS v2.2 <ASP> A program to monitor the costs of operating 1######################## 0 0
THE VIDEO STORE  2.0  REL C A video rental store POS system that ######################## 0 0
VIDEO STORE DATABASE MANAGER Ver 4.00 Aug 94 POS System for Vide######################## 0 0
Any company with a fleet of company cars or trucks will appreciate VMS ######################## 0 0
The Wall Street Tracker, Version 7.1.  Technical Analysis to Buy / Sel ######################## 0 0
YDPOP is a TSR Personal Info Manager YDPOP store Address data, 3 phone######################## 0 0
ZIPPER PAYROLL ver 1.75 <ASP> - Payroll for small business or CPA's. O ######################## 0 0
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AREKEYWORD1,C,1KEYWORD2,C,KEYWORD3,C,KEYWORD4,C,1KEYWORD5,C,1KEYWORD6,C,10
5
5 ACCOUNTING HELPER 3 0 <ASP> COMPREHENS
5
5 PROJECT/EV PLANNER V3 1 <ASP> QUICK
5 AREA CODE FINDER ** NOREASTER SOFTWARE
5 AUTO-MATE KEEPS TRACK VEHICLE MAINTENANC EXPENSES
5 BUSINESS LINK 1 0 <ASP> NETWORKABL
5
5 B/PLAN DEVELOPER V4 0 <ASP> ULTIMATE
5 CARD MATH LEARN WHY TAKES SO
5 PEGASUS SOFTWARES CREDITFIX ULITMATE CREDIT REPAIR
5 CAPITAL GAINZ V4 0 <ASP> INVESTMENT
5
5 DEMO VERSION CIRRUS 4 0 CONTACT
5 CJPOS COMPLETE POINT-OF-S PROGRAM SMALL BUSINESSES
5 DEBT COLLECTOR 2 PROFESSION SOFTWARE ESPECIALLY
5
5 DMAIL V6 0 VERY FRIENDLY MAILING
5 DOSBANK CREDIT CARD VALIDATION PROGRAM DEVELOPED
5 BUSINESS V500 <ASP> EZ SYSTEM NON
5 EZLEDGER DISK 1 4 SEE README
5 EZLEDGER DISK 2 4 SEE README
5 EZLEDGER DISK 3 4 SEE README
5 EZLEDGER DISK 4 SEE README
5 FUNDRAISER BASIC V1 10 <ASP> DONOR
5 HOME INVENTORY V1 1 <ASP> ADDS
5 INVOICE STORE V 3 1 REV
5 ORDER ENTRY VER 5 0 10/94
5 JOBS! VERSION 2 0 MOST COMPREHENS
5 V2 1 <ASP> LAWYERS DESKTOP INTEGRATED
5 LIABILITY COMPANIES ADAM STARCHILD LIMITED LIABILITY
5 MEDITRAK MEDICAL/DE BILL PAYMENT TRACKER ALSO
5 MONEYPOWERINTERACTIO DECEMBER 1994 QUARTERLY NEWSLETTER
5 UPS DOWNS MULTI-LEVE MARKETING ADAM STARCHILD
5 MONEY MATH WINDOWS 3 1 V1
5 SHORT TERM TRADING INDICATORS STOCK EXCHANGE
5 OASIS 3 0 VERY COMPLETE SALES
5 OWL BASIC BOOKKEEPINTRACKS INCOME EXPENSES
5 OBJECTIVES MANAGER WORKBOOK EXCEL 5 0
5 PORTFOLIO PRICE LOADER 3 0 AUTOMATICA
5 OPPM 6 0 COMPREHENS STOCK CHARTING
5
5 PC-ESTIMAT 5 06 COST ESTIMATING PRICING
5 PELTONS FINANCIAL UTILITIES V2 0 <ASP>
5
5
5 PLUS+ V4 5 FULL-FEATU RETAIL SALES
5 PARTS MANAGER MANAGES INVENTORY INVOICING PURCHASING
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5 LEDGER V1 46A <ASP> COMPUTERIZ YOUR
5 PRO SPANS FINANCIAL SUCCESS! "MUST-HAVE SELLERS
5 QUICK INVOICING- AWESOME UTIL SHAREWARE AUTHORS
5 PROGRAM QWIKREGIST SUPER FAST EASY POINT-OF-S
5 S3 REJECT V1 2 SMALL POWERFUL
5 SMALL BUSINESS ADVISOR V94 3 <ASP>
5 S3 SCHED V3 1 MACHINE SCHEDULING
5 SALES FORECAST PRO 2 0 REQUIRES
5
5 SIMSTAT V3 5A <ASP> EASY POWERFUL
5 SUCCESS LINE MANAGES ASPECTS VIDEO STORE
5 STKPRICE VERSION 20 <ASP> PERSONALIZ MANAGEMENT
5 T4 TIMESAVER LIGHT V 1994 01B
5
5
5
5 PC-TIMECLO V1 1 TRACKS REPORTS YOUR
5 SHORT TERM TRADING INDICATORS TSE STOCK
5 TRANSMAIL CONTAINS COMMON BUSINESS CORRESPOND PHRASES
5 RETAIL SOLUTION 2 4 <ASP> POINT-OF-S
5 TRADE SHOW V1 2 RCCO RESEARCH
5 ULTRA BILLING INVOICE PROGRAM SERVICE BUSINESSE
5 VEHICLE V2 2 <ASP> PROGRAM MONITOR
5 2 0 REL VIDEO RENTAL STORE
5
5 FLEET COMPANY CARS TRUCKS APPRECIATE VMS
5 WALL STREET TRACKER VERSION 7 1
5 TSR PERSONAL INFO MANAGER YDPOP STORE
5 ZIPPER VER 1 75 <ASP> PAYROLL
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